
                                                                            Agencies Recognized by the Tennessee Coalition to End Domestic and Sexual Violence 

Agency Agency Representative Contact Information Phone Date Received Date Approved
Sullivan County Family Justice Center - 
Branch House Brittany Fleenor brittany@branchhousetn.org (423) 574-7233 1/27/2022 2/1/2022
SafeSpace Van Wolfe vansafespace1@msn.com (865) 453-9254 2/2/2022 2/7/2022
Abuse Alternatives, Inc. Tamala Childress volcoordinator@abusealt.org (423) 652-9093 2/3/2022 2/7/2022
Center of Hope Cindy Sims csims@centerofhopetn.org (931) 840-0916 2/4/2022 2/7/2022
Avalon Center Sarah Cannon scannon@avaloncentertn.org (931) 456-0747 2/4/2022 2/7/2022
HOPE Center Inc. Kelley Weber weberk99@thehopecenterinc.com(423) 744-0599 2/4/2022 2/7/2022
Johnson City/Washington County 
Family Justice Center - Frontier Health 
/Safe House Yashika Bradley ybradley@johnsoncitytn.org (423) 722-3720 2/7/2022 2/7/2022
YWCA Knoxville & the Tennessee 
Valley Lauren Lindback llindback@ywcaknox.com (865) 523-6126 2/7/2022 2/9/2022
McNabb Center Domestic Violence 
Services Chelsie Leonard chelsie.leonard@mcnabb.org (865) 363-2035 2/7/2022 2/9/2022
Memphis Area Legal Services Danielle Faulk dfaulk@malsi.org (901) 255-3434 2/8/2022 2/9/2022
Iva's Place Christine Longmire cevans@cac9jd.org (865) 986-1505 2/8/2022 2/9/2022
HomeSafe Inc. Penny Paparteys ppaparteys@homesafeinc.org (615) 452-5439 2/9/2022 2/9/2022
Change Is Possible Carolyn McAmis chipsfvs@gmail.com (423) 743-0022 2/12/2022 2/17/2022
Clarksville Area Urban Ministries 
SafeHouse Alicia Sims casemanager2@urbanministries.us(253) 341-6531 2/16/2022 2/17/2022
Domestic Violence & Sexual Assault 
Center Myra Beasley myra@dvsacenter.org (615) 896-7377 2/23/2022 2/28/2022
Haven of Hope Amber Bagsby havensac@cafes.net (931) 422-2277 2/23/2022 2/28/2022

Families in Crisis - New Beginnings Kristy Stubblefield ficed@benlomand.net (931) 473-6543 2/25/2022 2/28/2022
Women Are Safe in partnership with 
Dickson Police Department Todd Christian tchristian@cityofdickson.com (615) 446-5403 3/3/2022 3/9/2022
Fayette Cares Alexandra Porto executivedirector@fayettecares.org(901) 465-3802 8/17/2022 8/18/2022

                                       Domestic Violence Awareness Training for Cosmetologists and Barbers

to Facilitate the Training


